Year
1938
1950
1966
1969
1970
1970
1975
1976
1977
1978
1978
1979
1979
1979
1980
1980
1980
1980
1980
1982
1984
1987
1988
1989
1993
1993
1996
1998
1998
1998
1999
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2003
2004
2004
2004
2004
2005
2005
2007
2007
2007
2007
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008

Player/ Team
J Moore
D Timms
R Walker
R Walker
R Walker
R Walker
S Taylor
G Syrett
D Petrie
Boys

K Glancy
K Gilbert
K Gilbert
Boys

C Haworth
S Taylor
K Turton
S Taylor
J Wrigley
C Haworth
| Cooper

| Cooper
Ladies

| Cooper

| Cooper
Aylesbury
I Cooper
M Francis
M Francis
Aylesbury
M Francis
J Davidson
Halton
GXBL

C Hearn
C Hearn
C Hearn
M Francis
M Francis
M Francis
M Francis
Halton
Aylesbury
C Pearce
C Hearn
C Hearn
Halton

S Bartlett
Halton

M Francis
M Francis
C Hearn

National Titles

Title

Junior Wimbledon girls' plate
Junior Wimbledon mixed doubles
14&U Grass Court boys' singles
18&U Grass Court boys' singles

18&U Junior Covered Courts boys' singles

18&U Grass Court boys' doubles
14&U Grass Court boys' singles
14&U Grass Court girls' doubles
12&U Grass Court boys' singles
Inter County boys' champions

Junior Covered Courts girls' doubles

18 &U Grass Court boys' doubles

Junior Wimbledon singles and doubles

Inter County boys' champions
16&U Grass Court boys' doubles
18&U Grass Courts mixed doubles
18&U Grass Courts mixed doubles
Junior Wimbledon boys' doubles
21&U Ladies' doubles

18&U Grass Court boys' doubles
050 Grass Courts ladies' doubles
050 Grass Court ladies' doubles
050 Inter County Champions
050 Grass Court ladies' doubles
060 Indoors ladies' singles
045/40 Clubs Veterans' mixed
060 Clay Courts ladies' doubles
055 Clay Courts men's singles
055 Grass Courts men's doubles
055/50 Clubs Veterans' mixed
050 Indoor men's singles

British men's doubles

18&U NCL Junior girls

15&U NCL Junior boys

035 Indoor men's doubles

035 Indoor men's doubles

040 Clay Court men's singles
060 Clay Court men's singles
060 Clay Court men's doubles
060 Grass Court men's singles
060 Grass Court men's doubles
14&U NCL Junior boys

060 Club Vets men's

12 &U boys' singles

045 Grass Courts men's singles
045 Grass Courts men's doubles
12 &U NCL Junior girls'

050 Indoor ladies' singles

18 &U NCL Junior girls'

065 Indoor men's doubles

065 Clay Court men's doubles
045 Grass Court men's singles

With M Harris

With K MCCollum
With D Taylor
with D Morgan
with J Bates

with J Bates

with D Felgate
with K Turton
with S Taylor
with L Alfred

with E Lightbody
with K Hodges
with D Minty

with G Thompson

with G Thompson

with G Thompson

with | Miller

with O Freelove

with M Appleton
with M Appleton

with | Johnson

with N Church

with E Knowles

with N Church
with N Church



2008
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2010
2010
2010
2010
2011
2011
2011
2011
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2016
2016
2016
2017
2017
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2019
2019
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022

C Hearn
M Francis
C Hearn
C Hearn
C Pearce
B Smith
Aylesbury
M Francis
M Francis
C Hearn
T Martin
Halton
Ladies

C Hearn
Men

C Hearn
C Hearn
C Hearn
C Hearn
C Hearn
Halton

M Francis
M Francis
C Hearn
C Hearn
Ladies
Ladies

C Hearn
C Hearn
S Bartlett
S Bartlett
C Hearn
C Hearn
J Leslie
Men
Halton

G Tallyn
J Leslie
C Hearn
C Hearn
C Hearn
Men

| Marshall
S Bartlett
S Bartlett
Men

M Groom
S Bartlett
S Bartlett
C Hearn
C Hearn
C Clarke
C Hearn
C Hearn

045 Grass Court men's doubles
065 Indoor men's doubles

045 Grass Court men's singles
045 Grass Court men's doubles
14&U boys' doubles

10&U boys' singles

065/60 Clubs Veterans' mixed
065 Clay Court men's doubles
065 Grass Court men's doubles
045 Grass Court men's doubles
18&U boys' singles

Aegon Boys 12 &U Team Tennis
055 Inter County champions
045 Grass Court men's doubles
045 Inter County champions
050 World Veterans mixed doubles
050 Clay Court men's singles
045 Clay Court men's doubles
050 Grass Court men's singles
045 Grass Court men's doubles
12 &U Aegon girls' Team tennis
070 Indoor men's doubles

070 Clay Court men's doubles
050 Grass Court men's singles
045 Grass Court men's doubles
Group 1 Grass Court Champions
Group 1 Grass Court Champions
050 Grass Court men's singles
050 Grass Court men's doubles
055 Grass Court ladies' singles
055 Grass Court ladies' doubles
045 Grass Court men's doubles
050 Indoor men's singles

065 Grass Court men's singles
050 National Inter County
14&U Aegon girls' team tennis
Father and Daughter doubles
065 Grass Court men's singles
050 Clay Court singles

050 Grass Court men's singles
050 Indoor men's singles

050 National Inter County
18&U National Winter Tour

L60 Indoor Singles

L60 Indoor Doubles

M50 National Inter County
14&U boy’s doubles

L60 Indoor Singles

L60 Indoor Doubles

M60 Clay Court Singles

M60 Clay Court Doubles

M55 Grass Court Singles

M60 Grass Court Singles

M60 Grass Court Doubles

with E Knowles
with N Church

with E Knowles

with L Bambridge

with N Church
with N Church
with E Knowles

with E Knowles
with B Foster
with G Neale
with E Knowles

with N Church
with N Church

with M Coombes

with E Knowles

with C French
with J Barr

with H Tallyn

with P Peal
with L Maxted
with A Clark

with G Watt

with S Walter



