National Titles

Year	Player/ Team	Title	
1938	J Moore	Junior Wimbledon girls' plate	
1950	D Timms	Junior Wimbledon mixed doubles	With M Harris
1966	R Walker	14&U Grass Court boys' singles	
1969	R Walker	18&U Grass Court boys' singles	
1970	R Walker	18&U Junior Covered Courts boys' singles	
1970	R Walker	18&U Grass Court boys' doubles	With K MCCollum
1975	S Taylor	14&U Grass Court boys' singles	
1976	G Syrett	14&U Grass Court girls' doubles	With D Taylor
1977	D Petrie	12&U Grass Court boys' singles	
1978	Boys	Inter County boys' champions	
1978	K Glancy	Junior Covered Courts girls' doubles	with D Morgan
1979	K Gilbert	18 &U Grass Court boys' doubles	with J Bates
1979	K Gilbert	Junior Wimbledon singles and doubles	with J Bates
1979	Boys	Inter County boys' champions	with D Falmata
1980	C Haworth	16&U Grass Court boys' doubles	with D Felgate
1980	S Taylor	18&U Grass Courts mixed doubles	with K Turton
1980	K Turton	18&U Grass Courts mixed doubles	with S Taylor
1980	S Taylor	Junior Wimbledon boys' doubles	with L Alfred
1980	J Wrigley	21&U Ladies' doubles	with E Lightbody
1982	C Haworth	18&U Grass Court boys' doubles	with K Hodges
1984	I Cooper	O50 Grass Courts ladies' doubles	with D Minty
1987	I Cooper	O50 Grass Court ladies' doubles	with G Thompson
1988	Ladies	O50 Inter County Champions	
1989	I Cooper	O50 Grass Court ladies' doubles	with G Thompson
1993	I Cooper	O60 Indoors ladies' singles	
1993	Aylesbury	O45/40 Clubs Veterans' mixed	
1996	I Cooper	O60 Clay Courts ladies' doubles	with G Thompson
1998	M Francis	O55 Clay Courts men's singles	
1998	M Francis	O55 Grass Courts men's doubles	with I Miller
1998	Aylesbury	O55/50 Clubs Veterans' mixed	
1999	M Francis	O50 Indoor men's singles	
1999	J Davidson	British men's doubles	with O Freelove
2000	Halton	18&U NCL Junior girls	
2001	GXBL	15&U NCL Junior boys	
2002	C Hearn	O35 Indoor men's doubles	with M Appleton
2003	C Hearn	O35 Indoor men's doubles	with M Appleton
2003	C Hearn	O40 Clay Court men's singles	
2004	M Francis	O60 Clay Court men's singles	
2004	M Francis	O60 Clay Court men's doubles	with I Johnson
2004	M Francis	O60 Grass Court men's singles	
2004	M Francis	O60 Grass Court men's doubles	with N Church
2005	Halton	14&U NCL Junior boys	
2005	Aylesbury C Pearce	O60 Club Vets men's	
2007		12 &U boys' singles	
2007	C Hearn C Hearn	O45 Grass Courts men's singles O45 Grass Courts men's doubles	with E Knowles
2007			with E Knowles
2007	Halton S Bortlott	12 &U NCL Junior girls'	
2008	S Bartlett	O50 Indoor ladies' singles	
2008	Halton M Francia	18 &U NCL Junior girls'	with N Church
2008	M Francis	O65 Indoor men's doubles	with N Church
2008	M Francis	O65 Clay Court men's doubles	with N Church
2008	C Hearn	O45 Grass Court men's singles	

	a		
2008	C Hearn	O45 Grass Court men's doubles	with E Knowles
2009	M Francis	O65 Indoor men's doubles	with N Church
2009	C Hearn	O45 Grass Court men's singles	
2009	C Hearn	O45 Grass Court men's doubles	with E Knowles
2009	C Pearce	14&U boys' doubles	with L Bambridge
2009	B Smith	10&U boys' singles	
2010	Aylesbury	O65/60 Clubs Veterans' mixed	
2010	M Francis	O65 Clay Court men's doubles	with N Church
2010	M Francis	O65 Grass Court men's doubles	with N Church
2010	C Hearn	O45 Grass Court men's doubles	with E Knowles
2011	T Martin	18&U boys' singles	
2011	Halton	Aegon Boys 12 &U Team Tennis	
2011	Ladies	O55 Inter County champions	
2011	C Hearn	O45 Grass Court men's doubles	with E Knowles
2012	Men	O45 Inter County champions	
2012	C Hearn	O50 World Veterans mixed doubles	with B Foster
2012	C Hearn	O50 Clay Court men's singles	
2012	C Hearn	O45 Clay Court men's doubles	with G Neale
2012	C Hearn	O50 Grass Court men's singles	
2012	C Hearn	O45 Grass Court men's doubles	with E Knowles
2013	Halton	12 &U Aegon girls' Team tennis	
2013	M Francis	O70 Indoor men's doubles	with N Church
2013	M Francis	O70 Clay Court men's doubles	with N Church
2013	C Hearn	O50 Grass Court men's singles	
2013	C Hearn	O45 Grass Court men's doubles	with M Coombes
2013	Ladies	Group 1 Grass Court Champions	
2014	Ladies	Group 1 Grass Court Champions	
2014	C Hearn	O50 Grass Court men's singles	
2014	C Hearn	O50 Grass Court men's doubles	with E Knowles
2014	S Bartlett	O55 Grass Court ladies' singles	
2014	S Bartlett	O55 Grass Court ladies' doubles	with C French
2015	C Hearn	O45 Grass Court men's doubles	with J Barr
2015	C Hearn	O50 Indoor men's singles	
2015	J Leslie	O65 Grass Court men's singles	
2015	Men	O50 National Inter County	
2015	Halton	14&U Aegon girls' team tennis	
2015	G Tallyn	Father and Daughter doubles	with H Tallyn
2016	J Leslie	O65 Grass Court men's singles	
2016	C Hearn	O50 Clay Court singles	
2016	C Hearn	O50 Grass Court men's singles	
2017	C Hearn	O50 Indoor men's singles	
2017	Men	O50 National Inter County	
2018	I Marshall	18&U National Winter Tour	
2018	S Bartlett	L60 Indoor Singles	
2018	S Bartlett	L60 Indoor Doubles	with P Peal
2018	Men	M50 National Inter County	
2018	M Groom	14&U boy's doubles	with L Maxted
2019	S Bartlett	L60 Indoor Singles	
2019	S Bartlett	L60 Indoor Doubles	with A Clark
2022	C Hearn	M60 Clay Court Singles	
2022	C Hearn	M60 Clay Court Doubles	with G Watt
2022	C Clarke	M55 Grass Court Singles	-
2022	C Hearn	M60 Grass Court Singles	
2022	C Hearn	M60 Grass Court Doubles	with S Walter